Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

2011
22
60

5
125
53
81
28
77
22
25
714

Graduate Count by Social Science Major

2012
20
43

7
108
50
72
20
74
24
29
699

2013
21
43

6
97
49
61
20
80
23
26

651

2014
15
47

7
90
53
64
20
76
14
24

679

2015
26
49

7
81
39
73
17
72
26
34

666

2016
46
45
15
80
61
96
17
91
24
30

805

2011-2016
150
287
47
581
305
447
122
470
133
168

4,214

Percent of Graduates who are Male by Social Science Major

2011
54.5%
41.7%
60.0%
22.4%
47.2%
67.9%
50.0%
20.8%
22.7%

8.0%
39.1%

Percent of Graduates who are Non-White by Social Science Major
2011-2016 Ann. Change

2011
18.2%
13.3%

0.0%

6.4%

9.4%
12.3%
17.9%
18.2%
13.6%
28.0%
10.8%

2012
60.0%
20.9%
71.4%
16.7%
42.0%
69.4%
65.0%
21.6%
45.8%

3.4%
36.3%

2012
10.5%
11.6%

0.0%

3.7%

2.0%

8.3%
20.0%
12.2%

8.3%
20.7%

8.0%

2013
61.9%
30.2%
50.0%
17.5%
44.9%
59.0%
70.0%
22.5%
34.8%
11.5%
37.3%

2013
0.0%
16.3%
0.0%
5.2%
8.2%
13.1%
25.0%
6.3%
43.5%
26.9%
10.5%

2014
66.7%
23.4%
71.4%
16.7%
50.9%
65.6%
45.0%
14.5%
42.9%

8.3%
37.3%

2014
7.1%
6.4%
0.0%
7.8%
3.8%
7.8%
20.0%
13.2%
28.6%
20.8%
10.6%

2015
61.5%
30.6%
71.4%
16.0%
30.8%
53.4%
58.8%
15.3%
38.5%

5.9%
36.6%

2015
12.0%
12.2%

0.0%

8.6%

2.6%

8.2%
29.4%
18.1%
26.9%
17.6%
11.3%

2016
58.7%
24.4%
86.7%
23.8%
42.6%
62.5%
58.8%
15.4%
29.2%

6.7%
39.9%

2016
7.1%
11.1%
6.7%
6.3%
8.2%
17.7%
11.8%
15.4%
33.3%
10.0%
12.2%

Prepared by Hope College Office of Institutional Research

6/2/2017

2011-2016
60.0% +++
29.3% --
72.3% +++
18.9% ---
43.6% +
63.1% +++
57.4% +++
18.3% ---
35.3%
7.1% ---
37.8%

9.1%
11.8%
21% -
6.2% ---
5.9% --
11.6%
20.5%
13.8% +
25.6% +++

20.2% +++

10.6%

Hope College Demographic Metrics

Social Science Division by Department

Ann. Change

1.5%
-5.0%
6.5%
0.4%
-3.7%
-3.1%
0.2%
-8.2%
2.7%
1.0%
0.4%

-4.7%

8.4%
-2.1%
3.6%
-3.2%
3.2%
24.1%

-15.5% - -
4.8%

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Entering ACT Score or Equivalent by Social Science Major

2011
24.91
24.00
31.00
24.66
25.21
24.35
27.37
26.40
24.55
25.40
25.87

Graduating Cumulative Hope GPA by Social Scie

2011
3.37
3.20
3.40
3.53
341
3.23
3.54
3.42
3.36
341
341

2012
25.74
25.00
28.86
25.10
24.92
24.62
25.80
26.32
24.88
24.04
26.00

2012
3.40
3.42
3.34
3.59
3.37
3.23
341
3.50
3.16
341
3.44

2013
27.76
22.85
28.00
24.93
24.94
24.77
24.90
26.86
24.78
24.42
25.89

2013
3.57
3.24
3.39
3.59
3.31
3.23
3.15
3.52
3.20
3.37
341

2014
25.40
24.35
29.00
25.26
24.98
24.19
25.89
26.13
23.50
24.33
26.04

2014
3.43
3.35
3.28
3.61
3.23
3.14
341
3.44
3.29
3.47
3.40

2015
26.56
23.22
28.14
25.40
25.87
25.10
24.71
26.25
24.28
25.56
26.36

2015
3.52
3.30
3.35
3.63
3.48
3.26
3.35
3.40
3.14
3.48
3.43

2016
27.04
24.77
27.93
25.70
25.07
24.69
25.06
25.41
23.48
24.47
26.11

2016
3.40
3.35
3.48
3.62
3.40
3.12
341
3.39
3.22
3.45
3.38

2011-2016
26.41
24.02 ---
28.60 +++
25.12 ---
25.14 ---
2462 ---
25.76
26.21
24.29 ---
2473 ---
26.05

nce Major
2011-2016
3.44

330 ---
3.39

3.59 +++
336 -
320 ---
3.39

3.44

322 ---
3.44

3.41

Ann. Change
1.2%
0.0%
-1.6% -
0.7% +++
0.2%
0.3%
-1.5% -
-0.6%
-1.0% -
0.0%
0.3% +

Ann. Change
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4% +++
0.2%
-0.5%
-0.4%
-0.5%
-0.6%

0.4%
-0.2%

Percent of Graduating Majors with High Financial Need by Social Science Major

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

2011
31.8%
23.3%
40.0%
30.4%
28.3%
24.7%
21.4%
29.9%
36.4%
40.0%
28.6%

2012
15.0%
18.6%

0.0%
27.8%
28.0%
19.4%
30.0%
24.3%
41.7%
41.4%
25.9%

2013
19.0%
37.2%

0.0%
23.7%
22.4%
14.8%
35.0%
35.0%
43.5%
57.7%
29.0%

2014
13.3%
27.7%
14.3%
44.4%
41.5%
21.9%
35.0%
23.7%
50.0%
20.8%
29.0%

2015
26.9%
24.5%
28.6%
19.8%
23.1%
30.1%
23.5%
27.8%
38.5%
44.1%
27.9%

2016
19.6%
22.2%
13.3%
22.5%
39.3%
26.0%
17.6%
26.4%
41.7%
16.7%
27.0%

2011-2016
21.3%
25.4%
14.9%
28.4%
31.1%
23.3%
27.0%
27.9%
41.4% ++
36.9% ++
27.9%

Ann. Change
-2.9%
0.8%

-5.3%
4.9%
5.8%

-4.7%

-1.7%
1.7%

-13.8%

-0.2%

O o U WwWN

12
13
14
16

O o U WN

12
13
14
16

O o U WN

12
13
14
16



Hope College Demographic Metrics
Social Science Division by Department

Percent of Graduating Majors with Medium Financial Need by Social Science Major

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW

2011
22.7%
30.0%
40.0%
40.0%
45.3%
25.9%
46.4%
35.1%
27.3%
24.0%
35.0%

2012
30.0%
44.2%
28.6%
42.6%
26.0%
27.8%
40.0%
35.1%
33.3%
24.1%
35.6%

2013
42.9%
32.6%
50.0%
38.1%
46.9%
31.1%
40.0%
25.0%
21.7%
19.2%
35.3%

2014
46.7%
25.5%
14.3%
26.7%
34.0%
25.0%
45.0%
40.8%
28.6%
50.0%
34.9%

2015
15.4%
34.7%
28.6%
49.4%
35.9%
28.8%
29.4%
34.7%
26.9%
23.5%
35.7%

2016
37.0%
48.9%
26.7%
40.0%
37.7%
29.2%
35.3%
49.5%
37.5%
43.3%
38.4%

Percent of Graduating Majors with Low Financial Need by Social Science Major
Ann. Change

2011-2016 Ann. Change 2011
32.0% 1.5% Acct 18.2%
35.5% 4.3% Comm 20.0%
29.8% Econ 0.0%
39.4% + 0.2% Educ 12.0%
37.7% -0.8% Kin 17.0%
28.0% - - 1.4% Mgmt 23.5%
40.2% -6.0% Pol 17.9%
37.0% 6.4% Psy 22.1%
29.3% 3.6% Soc 13.6%
30.4% 11.6% sw 32.0%
35.9% 1.3% All Hope 18.9%

Percent of Graduating Class by Social Science Major

2011
3.1%
8.4%
0.7%
17.5%
7.4%
11.3%
3.9%
10.8%
3.1%
3.5%

2012
2.9%
6.2%
1.0%
15.5%
7.2%
10.3%
2.9%
10.6%
3.4%
4.1%

2013
3.2%
6.6%
0.9%
14.9%
7.5%
9.4%
3.1%
12.3%
3.5%
4.0%

2014
2.2%
6.9%
1.0%
13.3%
7.8%
9.4%
2.9%
11.2%
2.1%
3.5%

2015
3.9%
7.4%
1.1%
12.2%
5.9%
11.0%
2.6%
10.8%
3.9%
5.1%

2016
5.7%
5.6%
1.9%
9.9%
7.6%
11.9%
2.1%
11.3%
3.0%
3.7%

Prepared by Hope College Office of Institutional Research

6/2/2017

2011-2016
3.6%
6.8%
1.1%
13.8%
7.2%
10.6%
2.9%
11.2%
3.2%
4.0%

Ann. Change Significance indicates there is a statistically significant difference from the entire Hope College population.

11.0%
-4.1%
15.9%
-9.9%
-1.3%

1.3%
-9.5%

0.6%
-0.9%

2.3%

4+

2012
25.0%
9.3%
28.6%
18.5%
30.0%
20.8%
20.0%
21.6%
16.7%
13.8%
17.9%

2013
19.0%
14.0%
33.3%
23.7%
16.3%
27.9%
15.0%
17.5%
21.7%
11.5%
18.3%

2014
20.0%
23.4%
42.9%
23.3%
20.8%
21.9%
10.0%
21.1%
14.3%
12.5%
20.5%

2015
19.2%
24.5%
28.6%
19.8%
25.6%
21.9%
17.6%
19.4%
23.1%
23.5%
19.2%

The indicators signify:

0.05 level
--,++ 0.01 level

- --,'"+++0.001 level

-+

2016
10.9%
8.9%
33.3%
25.0%
11.5%
17.7%
17.6%
12.1%
8.3%
16.7%
17.5%

2011-2016

17.3%
17.1%
29.8%
19.8%
19.7%
21.9%
16.4%
18.7%
16.5%
18.5%
18.7%

++

+++

-9.0%
-1.8%

11.6%
-6.1%
-4.2%
-2.4%
-8.6%
-5.3%
-4.4%
-0.2%

O o U WN

12
13
14
16



