Hope College Demographic Metrics Social Science Division by Department

	Graduate Count by Social Science Major									Entering ACT Score or Equivalent by Social Science Major										
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-2	2016			2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-	2016	Ann. Change	
Acct	22	20	21	15	26	46	150			Acct	24.91	25.74	27.76	25.40	26.56	27.04	26.41		1.2%	2
Comm	60	43	43	47	49	45	287			Comm	24.00	25.00	22.85	24.35	23.22	24.77	24.02		0.0%	3
Econ	5	7	6	7	7	15	47			Econ	31.00	28.86	28.00	29.00	28.14	27.93	28.60	+++	-1.6% -	4
Educ	125	108	97	90	81	80	581			Educ	24.66	25.10	24.93	25.26	25.40	25.70	25.12		0.7% +++	5
Kin	53	50	49	53	39	61	305			Kin	25.21	24.92	24.94	24.98	25.87	25.07	25.14		0.2%	8
Mgmt	81	72	61	64	73	96	447			Mgmt	24.35	24.62	24.77	24.19	25.10	24.69	24.62		0.3%	9
Pol	28	20	20	20	17	17	122			Pol	27.37	25.80	24.90	25.89	24.71	25.06	25.76		-1.5% -	11
Psy	77	74	80	76	72	91	470			Psy	26.40	26.32	26.86	26.13	26.25	25.41	26.21		-0.6%	12
Soc	22	24	23	14	26	24	133			Soc	24.55	24.88	24.78	23.50	24.28	23.48	24.29		-1.0% -	13
SW	25	29	26	24	34	30	168			SW	25.40	24.04	24.42	24.33	25.56	24.47	24.73		0.0%	14
All Hope	714	699	651	679	666	805	4,214			All Hope	25.87	26.00	25.89	26.04	26.36	26.11	26.05		0.3% +	16
	Percent of Graduates who are Male by Social Science Major										Graduating Cumulative Hope GPA by Social Science Major									
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016			Ann. Change		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-	2016	Ann. Change	_
Acct	54.5%	60.0%	61.9%	66.7%	61.5%		60.0%		1.5%	Acct	3.37	3.40	3.57	3.43	3.52	3.40	3.44		0.3%	2
Comm	41.7%	20.9%		23.4%	30.6%		29.3%		-5.0%	Comm	3.20	3.42	3.24	3.35	3.30	3.35	3.30		0.4%	3
Econ		71.4%		71.4%	71.4%		72.3%		6.5%	Econ	3.40	3.34	3.39	3.28	3.35	3.48	3.39		0.3%	4
Educ			17.5%		16.0%	23.8%	18.9%		0.4%	Educ	3.53	3.59	3.59	3.61	3.63	3.62		+++	0.4% +++	5
Kin	47.2%	42.0%		50.9%		42.6%	43.6%		-3.7%	Kin	3.41	3.37	3.31	3.23	3.48	3.40	3.36	-	0.2%	8
Mgmt	67.9%	69.4%	59.0%	65.6%		62.5%	63.1%		-3.1%	Mgmt	3.23	3.23	3.23	3.14	3.26	3.12	3.20		-0.5%	9
Pol	50.0%	65.0%	70.0%	45.0%		58.8%	57.4%		0.2%	Pol	3.54	3.41	3.15	3.41	3.35	3.41	3.39		-0.4%	11
Psy	20.8%	21.6%			15.3%		18.3%		-8.2% -	Psy	3.42	3.50	3.52	3.44	3.40	3.39	3.44		-0.5%	12
Soc	22.7%	45.8%		42.9%	38.5%	29.2%	35.3%		2.7%	Soc	3.36	3.16	3.20	3.29	3.14	3.22	3.22		-0.6%	13
sw	8.0%	3.4%	11.5%	8.3%	5.9%	6.7%	7.1%		1.0%	SW	3.41	3.41	3.37	3.47	3.48	3.45	3.44		0.4%	14
All Hope	39.1%	36.3%	37.3%	37.3%	36.6%	39.9%	37.8%		0.4%	All Hope	3.41	3.44	3.41	3.40	3.43	3.38	3.41		-0.2%	16
		f C d		ana Nan		h Casial	Calamaa	N/a:a:	_	Danaan	r =t C==4		4aiaua	مادادا مادا	Financia	ما اممما ام	Caalal	Calamaa	. Nacion	
•	Percent of Graduates who are Non-White by Social Science Major 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2011-2016								Ann. Change	Percent of Graduating Majors with High Financial Need by Social Science Financial Need by Social Need								Ann. Change		
Acct	18.2%	10.5%	0.0%	7.1%	12.0%	7.1%	9.1%	2010	Aiii. Change	Acct		15.0%	19.0%	13.3%		19.6%	21.3%	2010	-2.9%	2
Comm	13.3%	11.6%	16.3%	6.4%	12.2%		11.8%		-4.7%	Comm		18.6%		27.7%			25.4%		0.8%	3
Econ	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%	0.0%	6.7%	2.1%	_	-4.770	Econ	40.0%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%	28.6%		14.9%	L	0.870	4
Educ	6.4%	3.7%	5.2%	7.8%	8.6%	6.3%	6.2%		8.4%	Educ		27.8%	23.7%		19.8%		28.4%		-5.3%	5
Kin	9.4%	2.0%	8.2%	3.8%	2.6%	8.2%	5.9%		-2.1%	Kin	28.3%	28.0%	22.4%		23.1%		31.1%		4.9%	8
Mgmt	12.3%	8.3%	13.1%	7.8%	8.2%	17.7%	11.6%		3.6%	Mgmt	24.7%	19.4%	14.8%	21.9%	30.1%		23.3%		5.8%	9
Pol	17.9%	20.0%	25.0%	20.0%	29.4%		20.5%		-3.2%	Pol	21.4%	30.0%	35.0%		23.5%		27.0%		-4.7%	11
Psy	18.2%	12.2%	6.3%	13.2%		15.4%	13.8%	+	3.2%	Psy	29.9%	24.3%	35.0%	23.7%	27.8%	26.4%	27.9%		-1.7%	12
Soc	13.6%	8.3%	43.5%	28.6%	26.9%		25.6%		24.1%	Soc	36.4%	41.7%	43.5%	50.0%		41.7%	41.4%	++	1.7%	13
SW	28.0%	20.7%	26.9%	20.8%	17.6%	10.0%	20.2%		-15.5%	SW	40.0%	41.4%	57.7%	20.8%		16.7%	36.9%		-13.8%	14
All Hope	10.8%	8.0%		10.6%					4.8%	All Hope			29.0%					l''	-0.2%	16
All Hope	10.070	0.070	10.5/0	10.070	11.3/0	14.4/0	10.070		4.070	All Hope	20.070	23.3/0	25.070	25.070	21.3/0	27.070	27.3/0		-0.2/0	10

Hope College Demographic Metrics Social Science Division by Department

Percent of Graduating Majors with Medium Financial Need by Social Science Major									Percei	Percent of Graduating Majors with Low Financial Need by Social Science Major								
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-2016	Ann. Change		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-	2016	Ann. Change
Acct	22.7%	30.0%	42.9%	46.7%	15.4%	37.0%	32.0%	1.5%	Acct	18.2%	25.0%	19.0%	20.0%	19.2%	10.9%	17.3%		-9.0%
Comm	30.0%	44.2%	32.6%	25.5%	34.7%	48.9%	35.5%	4.3%	Comm	20.0%	9.3%	14.0%	23.4%	24.5%	8.9%	17.1%		-1.8%
Econ	40.0%	28.6%	50.0%	14.3%	28.6%	26.7%	29.8%		Econ	0.0%	28.6%	33.3%	42.9%	28.6%	33.3%	29.8%	++	
Educ	40.0%	42.6%	38.1%	26.7%	49.4%	40.0%	39.4% +	0.2%	Educ	12.0%	18.5%	23.7%	23.3%	19.8%	25.0%	19.8%	+	11.6% +
Kin	45.3%	26.0%	46.9%	34.0%	35.9%	37.7%	37.7%	-0.8%	Kin	17.0%	30.0%	16.3%	20.8%	25.6%	11.5%	19.7%	+	-6.1%
Mgmt	25.9%	27.8%	31.1%	25.0%	28.8%	29.2%	28.0%	1.4%	Mgmt	23.5%	20.8%	27.9%	21.9%	21.9%	17.7%	21.9%	+++	-4.2%
Pol	46.4%	40.0%	40.0%	45.0%	29.4%	35.3%	40.2%	-6.0%	Pol	17.9%	20.0%	15.0%	10.0%	17.6%	17.6%	16.4%		-2.4%
Psy	35.1%	35.1%	25.0%	40.8%	34.7%	49.5%	37.0%	6.4%	Psy	22.1%	21.6%	17.5%	21.1%	19.4%	12.1%	18.7%		-8.6% -
Soc	27.3%	33.3%	21.7%	28.6%	26.9%	37.5%	29.3%	3.6%	Soc	13.6%	16.7%	21.7%	14.3%	23.1%	8.3%	16.5%	-	-5.3%
SW	24.0%	24.1%	19.2%	50.0%	23.5%	43.3%	30.4%	11.6%	SW	32.0%	13.8%	11.5%	12.5%	23.5%	16.7%	18.5%		-4.4%
All Hope	35.0%	35.6%	35.3%	34.9%	35.7%	38.4%	35.9%	1.3%	All Hope	18.9%	17.9%	18.3%	20.5%	19.2%	17.5%	18.7%		-0.2%
	Percent of Graduating Class by Social Science Major																	
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2011-2016	J	Significance indicates	there is	a statisti	, ,			e from t	he entire	е Норе	College population.
Acct	3.1%	2.9%	3.2%	2.2%	3.9%	5.7%	3.6%	11.0%				The ind		· ,				
Comm	8.4%	6.2%	6.6%	6.9%	7.4%	5.6%	6.8%	-4.1%				•	0.05 lev					
Econ	0.7%	1.0%	0.9%	1.0%	1.1%	1.9%	1.1%	15.9% +++				•	0.01 lev					
Educ	17.5%	15.5%	14.9%	13.3%	12.2%	9.9%	13.8%	-9.9%				,'+++	0.001 le	vel				
Kin	7.4%	7.2%	7.5%	7.8%	5.9%	7.6%	7.2%	-1.3%										
Mgmt	11.3%	10.3%	9.4%	9.4%	11.0%	11.9%	10.6%	1.3%										
Pol	3.9%	2.9%	3.1%	2.9%	2.6%	2.1%	2.9%	-9.5%										
Psy	10.8%	10.6%	12.3%	11.2%	10.8%	11.3%	11.2%	0.6%										
Soc	3.1%	3.4%	3.5%	2.1%	3.9%	3.0%	3.2%	-0.9%										
SW	3.5%	4.1%	4.0%	3.5%	5.1%	3.7%	4.0%	2.3%										